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Product Family
Series

Reason For Change

Change Description

Global Change Notification (GCN)

Mini fit Header Housing

10641459

GCN Number

5566

June 12, 2014

Date Issued

New, Modified, Or Replacement Tooling

The Mold used to make housing 5566-04 has reached its end of life and is being

replaced by an identical tool.

Part Numbers Affected
Reason For Short Notice Exception

Assessment Of Change
(How Product Will Be Qualified & Validated)

Internal Molex Qualification Date
(Planned Date Information Available)

Sample Availability Date
(Changed Part)

Date of Implementation

Method of Identifying Change
Recommended Replacement Parts
Last Time Buy Date for Obsolete Parts

Last Time Ship Date for Obsolete Parts

Global Change Notification (GCN)

Please refer to CustomerPartList.csv attached to e-mail message.

The new tool will be fully qualified by Molex before it is released to production. The
housings produced from the new mold will be identical to the current parts.

September 01, 2014

September 01, 2014

December 15, 2014

Product made after December 15, 2014

Not Applicable
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Contact Name E-mail Phone Number

Sales Engineer Please refer to e-mail message for your local sales engineer.
Rgﬂ;gﬁ';?;ﬁp:;” Naomi Maruyama Naomi.Maruyama@molex.co.jp +81-46-265-2416
(Asia- SSSEJSiiL;CJ%%r:ri\n:rEZrKorea) Allen Yu Allen.Yu@molex.com +886-2-66251751
(Eur%i%i?&?!icﬁ(e)oégisr;?;()f:ica) QuiNann Lim QuiNann.Lim@molex.com +31-40-295-8472
Regio(r;arLg:)ig;gi)nator Maria Sullivan Maria.Sullivan@molex.com 1-727-322-4352

Molex, Inc.
2222 Wellington Court
Lisle, IL 60532
TEL: 630-969-4747
www.molex.com
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Material
39281043
39288040
39290043
39293046
39293048
39295046
39296048
39306042
39306044
39309045
39309046
39310040
39310041
39310042
39310046
39310047
39310048
39333043
39333044
39333046
39333049
39334040
39334041
39338047
39338048
39350048
39539048
98013045
98264046
98265043
98268049
98278044
98278045
98278047
98279040
98279041
98282049

239281043

434600007

434600008

434600010

434600014

444720454

444720455

444720456

444720457

460150400

460150402

460150404

460150406

469990127

469990139

469990481

469990565

799097152

799099509

885157100
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